

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr A M Nunow

**Respondent:** Euro Guard EU Solutions Ltd

## **PRELIMINARY HEARING**

Heard at: Birmingham, in public

**On:** 7 April 2025

Before: Employment Judge Camp

## Appearances

For the Claimant: no appearance For the Respondent: Mr S Jagpal, consultant

## JUDGMENT

The entire claim is struck out pursuant to rules 38(1)(b), (c) and (d) of the Employment Tribunal Procedure Rules 2024.

Reasons were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless asked for by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

**Employment Judge Camp** 

Approved on 7 April 2025